No. 1-7/2021-SPG Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Posts Personnel Division \*\*\*\*\*

> Dak Bhawan, Sansad Marg New Delhi- 110 001

> > Dated: 06 .12.2023

## OFFICE ORDER

Subject: Assigning Additional Charge in the Senior Administrative Grade of Indian Postal Service in Postal Directorate

Orders of the Competent Authority are hereby conveyed that Dr. Sachin Mittal (IPoS: 2000), Deputy Director General (Financial Services) will hold the additional charge of Deputy Director General (Rural Banking & Planning) in addition to his own duties without extra remuneration and until further orders.

Assistant Director General (SPG)

## Copy to:

- 1. PSO to Secretary (Posts)/ Director General Postal Services
- 2. Sr. PPS/ PPS to all Members, PSB/ Additional DG (Coord.)
- 3. Officer concerned
- 4. Director (Rural Banking & Planning)
- 5. ADG (Admin) with a request to upload the order on eoffice portal
- 6. GM, CEPT with a request to upload the order in India Post Website
- 7. Guard file